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CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS

Cast Pressure Fitting Part No. Size Configuration Model No. Cs/Ct

No lead brass

Third party certified Elbows

ANSI/NSF 81 302-283 12" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 25/1
302-283NL 1/2" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 25/1
302-284 3/4" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 100/25
302-284NL 3/4" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 100/25
302-285 1" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 75/25

Sweat x FNPT Elbow

302-285NL 1" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 75/25
302-291 1/2" x 3/8" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 400/50
302-291NL 1/2" x 3/8" Sweat x FNPT Elbow 25/1

Baseboard Tees

302-252 1/2" x1/8" x1/2"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 300/50
302-252NL 1/2" x1/8" x1/2"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 300/50
302-253 3/4" x1/8" x 3/4"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 300/50
302-253NL 3/4" x 1/8" x 3/4"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 300/50
Baseboard Tee 302-254 1" x1/8"x1" Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 100/25
302-254NL 1" x1/8"x1" Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 100/25
302-255 1-1/8"x 1/8" x 1-1/84"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 60/10
302-255NL 1-1/8" x 1/8" x 1-1/4"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Baseboard Tee 60/10
Tees
302-342NL 1/2" x 3/4" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 200/25
302-343 1/2" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 200/25
302-343NL 1/2" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 200/25
302-344 3/4" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 100/25
Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 02344NL 34" Sweatx Sweatx NPT Tee 100/25
302-354 3/4" x3/4" x 1/2"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 200/25
302-354NL 3/4" x 3/4" x1/2"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 200/25
302-355 1" x 1" x1/2" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 100/10
302-355NL 1" x 1" x1/2" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 100/10
302-356 1" x 1" x 3/4" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 100/10
302-356NL 1" x1" x 3/4" Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 100/10
302-357 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x1/2"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 80/20
302-357NL 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/2"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 10/1
302-358 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 40/10
302-358NL 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4"  Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee 40/10
302-363 1/2" Sweat x Sweat x MNPT Tee 300/50
302-363NL 1/2" Sweat x Sweat x MNPT Tee 200/25
302-373 1/2" Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee 300/25
Sweat x Sweat x MNPT Tee 302-373NL 1/2" Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee 300/25
302-384 3/4" x1/2" x 3/4"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee 100/25
302-384NL 3/4" x1/2" x 3/4"  Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee 100/25

No lead brass and bronze alloy items are highlighted in gray.



CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS

Cast Pressure Fitting
No lead brass

Third party certified
ANSI/NSF 61

Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee

FNPT x FNPT x Sweat Tee

Drain Coupling

o
[ 4

Drop Ear Tee

Wing Adapter

Sweat x MNPT Union

Sweat x FNPT Union

Part No. Size
Tees
302-385 3/4"

302-385NL 3/4"

302-321 3/4" x 3/4
302-321NL 3/4" x 3/4
302-322 3/4" x1/2
302-322NL 3/4" x1/2
302-323 3/4" x1/2
302-323NL 3/4" x1/2
Drop Ear Tees

302-233 1/2"
302-233NL 1/2"

Drain Couplings

302-262 1/2"
302-262NL 1/2"
302-263 3/4"
302-263NL 3/4"
302-264 1"
302-264NL 1"

Wing Adapters

302-293 1/2"
302-293NL 1/2"
Unions, Large Pattern
302-303NL 1/2"
302-304NL 3/4"
302-305NL 1"
302-300NL 1-1/4"
302-301NL 1-1/2"
302-302NL 2"
302-306NL 1/2"
302-307NL 3/4"
302-308NL 1"
302-309NL 1-1/4"
302-310NL 1-1/2"
302-311NL 2"

302-316NL 1/2
302-317NL 3/4"
302-318NL 1"

“x1/2"
“x1/2°
"x1/2"
“x1/2°
" x3/4"
" x3/4"

Configuration

Sweat x FNPT x Sweat
Sweat x FNPT x Sweat

FNPT x FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x FNPT x Sweat

Sweat
Sweat

Sweat
Sweat
Sweat
Sweat
Sweat
Sweat

FNPT x Sweat
FNPT x Sweat

Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat

Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT

Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT

Model No.

Tee
Tee

Tee
Tee
Tee
Tee
Tee
Tee

Drop Ear Tee
Drop Ear Tee

Drain Coupling
Drain Coupling
Drain Coupling
Drain Coupling
Drain Coupling
Drain Coupling

Wing Adapter
Wing Adapter

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Cs/Ct

100/25
100/25

100/25
200/25
200/25
200/25
200/25
100/25

300/50
300/50

500/25
300/25
300/50
300/50
100/25
100/25

250/25
250/25

200/20
108/9
60/5
45/5
45/5
24/1

100/10
100/10
60/10
60/6
60/6
20/2

200/25
150/25
90/10



CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS

Cast Pressure Fitting

No lead brass
Third party certified
ANSI/NSF 61
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Sweat x FNPT
Drop Ear Elbow
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Sweat x Sweat

Drop Ear Elbow
FNPT x FNPT
Drop Ear Elbow
N
CPVC x FNPT
Drop Ear Elbow
)
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. CPVC x FNPT 3 Hole
" Drop Ear Elbow
High Ear Elbow
Drain Elbow

e

Sweat x MNPT Elbow

Part No. Size

Configuration

Model No.

Drop ear elbows are not intended for the installation of pot fillers.

Drop Ear Elbows

302-222 1/2" x 3/8"
302-222NL 1/2" x 3/8"
302-223 1/2" x1/2"
302-223NL 1/2" x1/2"
302-224 3/4" x 3/4"

302-224NL 3/4" x 3/4"

302-225 1/2"
302-225NL 1/2"
302-232 3/4"

302-232NL 3/4"

302-226 1/2"
302-226NL 1/2"
302-228 3/4"

302-228NL 3/4"

CPVC x FNPT 3 Hole Drop Ear Elbow

302-231 1/2"
302-231NL 1/2"
302-234 3/4"

302-234NL 3/4"

Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT

Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat

FNPT x FNPT
FNPT x FNPT
FNPT x FNPT

FNPT x FNPT

CPVC x FNPT
CPVC x FNPT
CPVC x FNPT
CPVC x FNPT

CPVC x FNPT 3 Hole Drop Ear Elbow, .304 Stainless Steel

302-238 1/2"
High Ear Elbows
302-229 1/2"

302-229NL 1/2"

Drain Elbows
302-243 3/4"
302-243NL 3/4"

Elbows

302-273 1/2"
302-273NL 1/2"
302-274 3/4"
302-274NL 3/4"
302-275 1"
302-275NL 1"

CPVC x FNPT

Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT

Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat

Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT

Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow

Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow

Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow

Drop Ear Elbow

Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow
Drop Ear Elbow

Drop Ear Elbow

High Ear Elbow
High Ear Elbow

Drain Elbow
Drain Elbow

Elbow
Elbow
Elbow
Elbow
Elbow
Elbow

Cs/Ct

300/50
300/50
300/50
300/50
100/25
100/25

300/50
300/50
200/25
150/25

150/25
150/25
100/25

100/25

200/20
200/20
40/10
40/10

200/10

150/25
25/1

300/50
300/50

300/25
300/25
200/25
200/25
100/25
160/20



CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS

Cast Pressure Fitting Part No. Size
No lead brass

Third party certified .

ANSUNSF 61 Unions, Compact Pattern

302-303LNL  1/27
302-304LNL  3/4”
302-305LNL 17

Sweat x Sweat Union
302-306LNL 1/2"

302-307LNL  3/4"
302-308LNL 17

Sweat x MNPT Union p 302-316LNL ~ 1/2"

302-317LNL  3/4”
302-318LNL 17

Sweat x FNPT Union

Did you know? Legend delivers within 3 days or less.

Configuration

Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat
Sweat x Sweat

Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT
Sweat x MNPT

Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT
Sweat x FNPT

Model No.

Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Union
Union
Union

Phone: 800-752-2082
www.legendvalve.com

Cs/Ct

200/20
108/9
60/5

100/10
100/10
60/10

200/25
150/25
90/10
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