

# **Cast Pressure Fittings**

















#### **CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS**

#### **Cast Pressure Fitting**

No lead brass Third party certified ANSI/NSF 61



Sweat x FNPT Elbow

Part No.	Size	Configuration	Model No.	Cs/Ct
Elbows				
302-283	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	25/1
302-283NL	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	25/1
302-284	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	100/25
302-284NL	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	100/25
302-285	1"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	75/25
302-285NL	1"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	75/25
302-291	1/2" x 3/8"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	400/50
302-291NL	1/2" x 3/8"	Sweat x FNPT	Elbow	25/1



Bride	15
1	
Baseboard	Tee

Baseboard Tees				
302-252	1/2" x 1/8" x 1/2"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	300/50
302-252NL	1/2" x 1/8" x 1/2"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	300/50
302-253	3/4" x 1/8" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	300/50
302-253NL	3/4" x 1/8" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	300/50
302-254	1" x 1/8" x 1"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	100/25
302-254NL	1" x 1/8" x 1"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	100/25
302-255	1-1/4" x 1/8" x 1-1/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	60/10
302-255NL	1-1/4" x 1/8" x 1-1/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Baseboard Tee	60/10



Sweat x Sweat x FNPT Tee

Tees				
302-342NL	1/2" x 3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	200/25
302-343	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	200/25
302-343NL	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	200/25
302-344	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/25
302-344NL	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/25
302-354	3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	200/25
302-354NL	3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	200/25
302-355	1" x 1" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/10
302-355NL	1" x 1" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/10
302-356	1" x 1" x 3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/10
302-356NL	1" x 1" x 3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	100/10
302-357	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	80/20
302-357NL	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	10/1
302-358	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	40/10
302-358NL	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4"	Sweat x Sweat x FNPT	Tee	40/10



Sweat x Sweat x MNPT Tee

302-363NL	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat x MNPT	Tee	200/25
302-373	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	300/25
302-373NL	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	300/25
302-384	3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25
302-384NL	3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25

 $Sweat\,x\,Sweat\,x\,MNPT$ 

Tee

300/50

302-363

1/2"

# **CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS**

### **Cast Pressure Fitting**

No lead brass Third party certified ANSI/NSF 61



Sweat x FNPT x Sweat Tee



FNPT x FNPT x Sweat Tee



Drop Ear Tee



Drain Coupling



Wing Adapter



Sweat x Sweat Union



Sweat x MNPT Union



Sweat x FNPT Union

Part No.	Size	Configuration	Model No.	Cs/Ct
Tees				
302-385	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25
302-305 302-385NL	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25
302-303INL	3/4	Sweat XTNI T X Sweat	166	100/23
302-321	3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25
302-321NL	3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	200/25
302-322	3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	200/25
302-322NL	3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	200/25
302-323	3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	200/25
302-323NL	3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4"	FNPT x FNPT x Sweat	Tee	100/25
Drop Ear Tees				
302-233	1/2"	Sweat	Drop Ear Tee	300/50
302-233NL	1/2"	Sweat	Drop Ear Tee	300/50
Drain Couplings			5 . 6	=== /==
302-262	1/2"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	500/25
302-262NL	1/2"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	300/25
302-263	3/4"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	300/50
302-263NL	3/4"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	300/50
302-264	1"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	100/25
302-264NL	1"	Sweat	Drain Coupling	100/25
Wing Adapters				
302-293	1/2"	FNPT x Sweat	Wing Adapter	250/25
302-293NL	1/2"	FNPT x Sweat	Wing Adapter Wing Adapter	250/25
002 200IVL	1/2	THE T X OWCUL	Wing Adaptor	200/20
Unions, Large Pa	attern			
302-303NL	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	200/20
302-304NL	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	108/9
302-305NL	1"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	60/5
302-300NL	1-1/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	45/5
302-301NL	1-1/2"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	45/5
302-302NL	2"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	24/1
				,
302-306NL	1/2"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	100/10
302-307NL	3/4"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	100/10
302-308NL	1"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	60/10
302-309NL	1-1/4"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	60/6
302-310NL	1-1/2"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	60/6
302-311NL	2"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	20/2
302-316NL	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	200/25
302-317NL	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	150/25
302-318NL	1"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	90/10

### **CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS**

#### **Cast Pressure Fitting**

No lead brass Third party certified ANSI/NSF 61



Sweat x FNPT Drop Ear Elbow





FNPT x FNPT Drop Ear Elbow



CPVC x FNPT Drop Ear Elbow



CPVC x FNPT 3 Hole Drop Ear Elbow



Drain Elbow

302-275NL

1"



High Ear Elbow

Sweat x MNPT Elbow

Part No.	Size	Configuration	Model No.	Cs/Ct
<b>.</b>				
Drop ear elbows are not intended for the installation of pot fillers.  Drop Ear Elbows				
302-222	1/2" x 3/8"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-222NL	1/2" x 3/8"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-223	1/2" x 1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-223NL	1/2" x 1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-224	3/4" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	100/25
302-224NL	3/4" x 3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	100/25
000 005	1 /0"	0 0	D F Flb .	000/50
302-225	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-225NL	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat	Drop Ear Elbow	300/50
302-232	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Drop Ear Elbow	200/25
302-232NL	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Drop Ear Elbow	150/25
302-226	1/2"	FNPT x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	150/25
302-226NL	1/2"	FNPT x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	150/25
302-228	3/4"	FNPT x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	100/25
302-228NL	3/4"	FNPT x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	100/25
302-220IVL	5/4	TINITATINIT	Drop Lai Libow	100/23
CPVC x FNPT	3 Hole Drop Ear Elbov	N		
302-231	1/2"	CPVC x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	200/20
302-231NL	1/2"	CPVC x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	200/20
302-234	3/4"	CPVC x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	40/10
302-234NL	3/4"	CPVC x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	40/10
CPVC x FNPT	•	w, .304 Stainless Steel		
302-238	1/2"	CPVC x FNPT	Drop Ear Elbow	200/10
High Ear Elbow	18			
302-229	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	High Ear Elbow	150/25
302-229NL	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	High Ear Elbow	25/1
002 220112	1/2	OWOULKIINII	riigii Ear Elbow	20/1
Drain Elbows				
302-243	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Drain Elbow	300/50
302-243NL	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Drain Elbow	300/50
Elbows	. (0.1)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
302-273	1/2"	Sweat x MNPT	Elbow	300/25
302-273NL	1/2"	Sweat x MNPT	Elbow	300/25
302-274	3/4"	Sweat x MNPT	Elbow	200/25
302-274NL	3/4"	Sweat x MNPT	Elbow	200/25
302-275	1"	Sweat x MNPT	Elbow	100/25

Sweat x MNPT

Elbow

160/20

Phone: 800-752-2082 www.legendvalve.com

# **CAST PRESSURE FITTINGS**

# Cast Pressure Fitting No lead brass Third party certified ANSI/NSF 61



Sweat x Sweat Union



Sweat x MNPT Union



Sweat x FNPT Union

Part No.	Size	Configuration	Model No.	Cs/Ct
Unions, Compact	Pattern			
302-303LNL	1/2"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	200/20
302-304LNL	3/4"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	108/9
302-305LNL	1"	Sweat x Sweat	Union	60/5
302-306LNL	1/2"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	100/10
302-307LNL	3/4"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	100/10
302-308LNL	1"	Sweat x MNPT	Union	60/10
302-316LNL	1/2"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	200/25
302-317LNL	3/4"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	150/25
302-318LNL	1"	Sweat x FNPT	Union	90/10

Did you know? Legend delivers within 3 days or less.







300 N. Opdyke Rd. Auburn Hills, MI 48326 Phone: 800-752-2082

Fax: 800-835-4457 web: www.legendvalve.com email: service@legendvalve.com

LT-CP1018